Category: 144 MHz, Single

Pl.

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.
15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.

25.
26.
27.

28.

Call

. OK2PVF

OK2PTS
OK2HBR
OK1DRX
OK1MWW

OK1A

OK1VSJ

OK1TRW
OK1VBN
OK1IAP
OK1DEU
OK2BY

OK1ZHS
OK1BMW

OK1MGW
OK1DEK
OK1DJS

OK1YK

Score QSO Aver.

115294

115140

94740

74093

64264

63459

55927

44905

42681

42016

35371
32933

32812
32484
32117

30896

28055

26254
24539
23505
23218
23110

21579
19340

16178
15030
14120

13759

320

319

288

246

202

196

180

154

135

147

125
115

117
131
116

88

89

112
92
95
88
89

83
46

79
67
75

54

359.3

359.9

328.0

300.2

3171

322.8

309.7

290.6

315.2

284.8

282.0
2854

2794
247.0
275.9

350.1

314.2

2334
265.7
246.4
262.8
258.7

259.0
4194

203.8
2233
187.3

253.8

Locator ASL

JN99JQ 955

JNO9BS 270

JNGILV 611

JN79CP 562

JN8ITG 340

JO8ODH ?

JNGOVN 827

JO70NJ 20

JNO9FU 240

JN79TK 560

JO70ND
JN89WH

JN8OPP

189
645

225
JN79DW
JNBIEX

400
356

JN69QQ 369

JNGIIS 500

JO70HC 260
JN79HA

JN79AC

525
450
360
450

JO80DD
JNGIJK

JO70EC 220
JO70EI ?

JO70WF 240
JN79EP 470
JO70FB 270

JN79GE 465

ODX

IK5ZWU/6

IZ1ESM/M

YU7ACO

IK1TWVQ

7STV

IK6ZWU/6

YU7ACO

IKIWVQ

IK5ZWU/6

YT4B

IK5ZWU/6
IZ1ESM/M

YT4B
YT4B
YT4B

F6HPP/P

YT4B

IK6ZWU/6
7S7TV
YT4B
IK5ZWU/6
7S7V

IK5ZWU/6
YT4B

DKOBN
9A4V
IQ3LX

IK6ZWU/6

QRB

831

874

825

769

752

802

755

874

831

659

757
830

634
756
691

729

811

744
731
692
785
682

740
792

577
584
528

643

Err.
o, Power
800
52 W
1300
57 W
500
57 W
500
8.3 W
100
4.0 W
400
95 W
500
124 W
100
9.0 W
400
12.0 W
1000
171 W
22 50W
35 80W
10.7 50 W
3.0 50W
300
10.6 W
500
10.6 W
100
151 W
100
249 W
64 90W
100
14.8 W
74 90W
100
8.6 W
1.7 90W
109 50W
70 35W
126 50W
121 50W
108 50W

Antenna
104el yagi

2x14el.DK7ZB

2x10el.
PAOMS

2xGW4CQT
9el.

14 el DL6WU
2xPAOMS
12el YAGI HM
2x10el.DK7ZB

17el.YAGI

16 EL FOFT
2x 5el Y

8 element
DK7ZB

7-el DK7ZB
7 el. DK7ZB

12el. M2

4 x7el.
DK7ZB

Yagi 9 el.
7el Yagi
9 el. yagi

10 el. OK1DE
13 e.yagi
FOFT

5el. DK7ZB
9 el Yagi

4 el. KRC
10el
4el.yagi,LPD
2x10 el.

NWK77D



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2PVF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2EZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1PGS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1FC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2PWR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1FIG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1WAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1TN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2PSC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2GD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1HX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2PTS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2HBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1MWW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1IAP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1DEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2BY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1ZHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1BMW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1MGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1DJS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1YK.htm

LJINI £

29. OK1MAC 12671 58 217.5 JN79PQ 460 DKOBN 538 102 40W 5el Yagi
30. OK2VG 12253 61 199.9 JN99CQ 255 E77CV 640 53 1(\’,3 Gw4cQT
31. OK5ET 9758 43 2259 JN69QS 347 HABW 551 9.1 40W d4elY
32. OK60K 9126 50 181.5 JN99AO 292 S57Q 444 86 40W 5 el DK7ZB
33. OK1VHF 8965 38 2349 JO7OEB 324 YUILA 748 158 5?,3 7 el Yagi
34. OK1FEN 8935 43 206.8 JO7TONB 248 DKOBN 524 185 50W 5 el Yagi
35. OK1AUK 8619 41 209.2 JN69RR 356 DFOMU 506 29.3 10 W 10EL PAOMS
36. OK1VM 7567 43 1750 JO70AQ 190 HA5KDQ 498 3.8 5W 9el Yagi
37. OK1ARO 7198 49 1459 JO7OFA 295 HABW 488 165 20W 4el Yagi
38. OK4A 6063 29 208.1 JOBOWP 220 HABW 556 18.8 1(\’,3 FOFT
39. OK4MT 4753 33 143.0 JO70QP 450 DKOAN 360 0.0 50W Yagi9 el.
40. OK1ANP 4666 22 2111 JN78FX 382 HASKDQ 368 239 50W ;%%JQG'
41. OK1JDJ 4535 40 112.4 JO70AQ 200 HA2R 472 30.8 50 W x 300
42. OK2SAR 4523 27 1665 JN8ILX 320 9A2L 417 52 1?/3 A144S10
43. OK1DPV 4269 28 1515 JN79IX 395 HA5KDQ 411 316 90W X300
44. OK1KZ 4268 43 98.3 JO7O0ED 220 DKOBN 471 211 50W 4xJ
45. OKZTWW 3120 23 134.7 JN88NW  ? 9A2L 303 271 10W 5elY
46. OK1ANA 2578 22 116.2 JO7OVE 232 OMBSA 296 30.1 30W 5 el yagi
47. OK/IOM3CNF 2397 21 113.1 JN89CX 285 SP9PZD 231 127 25W jantena
48. OK2IGL 2343 17 136.8 JN8IKC 290 OL4A 203 00 5W 6el.Y
49. OK2SAM 623 14 435 JN99DU 250 SP9PZD 113 12.6 10 W HBICV
Category: 144 MHz LP, Single
PI. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Eo;r Power Antenna
(1]
1. OK2PWR 64264 202 317.1 JN89TG 340 7S7V 752 40 1(\)/3 9el.
2. OK1TN 44905 154 290.6 JO7ONJ 20 IKIWVQ 874 9.0 1(\’/3 12el YAGI HM
3. OK1HX 35371 125 282.0 JO7OND 189 IK5ZWU/6 757 2.2 50 W 16 EL FOFT
4. OK2PTS 32933 115 2854 JN8OWH 645 IZIESM/1 830 35 sow 2X°¢lY
5. OK2HBR 32812 117 2794 JNS89PP 225 YT4B 634 10.7 50 W gﬁ'fsze”t
6. OKIDRX 32484 131 247.0 JN79DW 400 YT4B 756 3.0 50W 7-el DK7ZB
100 4 x 7el.
7. OK1VSJ 28055 89 3142 JN69IS 500 YT4B 811 154 1\ o Lroos
8. OKITRW 26254 112 233.4 JO7OHC 260 IK5ZWU/6 744 24.9 1?/?/ Yagi 9 el.
9. OKIVBN 24539 92 2657 JN79HA 525 7S7V 731 6.4 90W 7el Yagi
10. OK1IAP 23505 95 2464 .IN79AC 450 YT4R 692 148 100 9el yagi



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK5ET.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK6OK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1VHF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1AUK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK4A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK4MT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1ANP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2SAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1DPV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1KZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK7WW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK_OM3CNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2SAM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2PWR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1TN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1HX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2PTS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2HBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1IAP.htm

T w

11. OKIDEU 23218 88 262.8 JOSODD 360 IK5ZWU/6 785 7.4 90W 10 el. OK1DE
100 13 e.yagi

12. OK2BY 23110 89 258.7 JNG9JK 450 7S7V 682 86 o) 159

13. OK1ZHS 21579 83 259.0 JOTOEC 220 IK5ZWU/6 740 1.7 90W 5el. DK7ZB
14. OKIBMW 19340 46 419.4 JOTOEI 2 YT4B 792 109 50W 9 el Yagi
15. OKIMGW 16178 79 203.8 JOTOWF 240 DKOBN 577 7.0 35W 4 el.KRC
16. OKIDEK 15030 67 223.3 JN79EP 470 9A4V 584 12.6 50W 10el

17. OKIDJS 14120 75 187.3 JO7OFB 270 IQ3LX 528 121 50W 4el.yagi,LPD
18. OK1YK 13759 54 253.8 JN79GE 465 IK5ZWU/6 643 108 50 W EX}QSZ‘E"
19. OKIMAC 12671 58 217.5 JN79PQ 460 DKOBN 538 102 40W 5el Yagi
20. OK2VG 12253 61 199.9 JN99CQ 255 E77CV 640 53 1?,3 GW4CQT
21. OK5ET 9758 43 2259 JN69QS 347 HABW 551 91 40W 4elY

22. OKBOK 9126 50 1815 JN99AO 292 S57Q 444 86 40W 5el DK7ZB
23. OK1EEN 8935 43 2068 JO7ONB 248 DKOBN 524 185 50W 5 el Yagi
24. OK1AUK 8619 41 2092 JN69RR 356 DFOMU 506 29.3 10W 10EL PAOMS
25. OK1VM 7567 43 1750 JO70AQ 190 HASKDQ 498 38 5W 9el Yagi
26. OK1ARO 7198 49 1459 JO7OFA 295 HABW 488 165 20W 4el Yagi
27. OK4A 6063 29 208.1 JOBOWP 220 HABW 556 18.8 1?,3 FOFT

28. OK4MT 4753 33 1430 JO70QP 450 DKOAN 360 00 50W Yagi9el.
29. OK1ANP 4666 22 211.1 JN78FX 382 HA5KDQ 368 239 50W ;%%JQG'
30. OK1JDJ 4535 40 1124 JO7OAQ 200 HA2R 472 30.8 50W x 300

31. OK2SAR 4523 27 1665 JNSOLX 320 9A2L 417 52 1?/?/ A144S10
32. OK1DPV 4269 28 1515 JN79IX 395 HASKDQ 411 316 90W X300

33. OK1KZ 4268 43 983 JO7OED 220 DKOBN 471 211 50W 4xJ

34. OKZTWW 3120 23 1347 JNSSNW 2 9A2L 303 271 10W 5elY

35. OK1ANA 2578 22 1162 JO7OVE 232 OMBA 296 301 30W 5 el yagi
36. OKIOMSCNE 2397 21 1134 JN8ICX 285 SP9PZD 231 127 25W o
37. OK2IGL 2343 17 136.8 JNSOKC 290 OL4A 203 00 5W 6el.Y

38. OK2SAM 623 14 435 JN99DU 250 SP9PZD 113 12.6 10W HBICV
Category: 144 MHz, Multi

Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Eo;r Power  Antenna

0

1. OK7O 186140 527 3522 JN69OU 510 YUIBN 839 6.3 28?/3 100 el.

2. OL3Z 175241 481 3633 JN79FX 376 F6DWG/P 843 5.1 16(\’/3 206 el

3. OKIKCR 172999 459 3759 JN79VS 668 F5SE/P 854 4.0 129 M2 pL7km

W



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1IAP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1DEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2BY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1ZHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1BMW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1MGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1DJS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1YK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK5ET.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK6OK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1AUK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK4A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK4MT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1ANP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2SAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1DPV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1KZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK7WW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK_OM3CNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/1_OK2SAM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK7O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1KCR.htm

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.
22.
23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

OL4A 150850
OK5Z2 147454
OK1KIR 143328
OL3Y 143218
OK2C 141674
OL7C 127289
OL4K 125061
OK2I 122639

OK1KKI 120398

OL7G 105871

OK2KKW 102501
OK10PT 92665
OL1B 85742
OoL2J 84689
OK2KCN 67098
OL4N 65441
OK5T 65053

OK2KYZ 64062
OK2KYJ 61597
OL1Z 53927

OK1KKL 51446

OK2KPD 49199

OK1KKD 47653

OK1RAR 45228

OK5K 38789

OK2KYD 35738

427

411

407

425

377

380

338

328

352

311

303

302

268

259

232

217

222

205
196
184

162

161

183

174

137

143

352.3

357.8

351.2

336.0

374.8

334.0

369.0

372.9

341.0

3394

337.3

305.8

318.9

326.0

288.2

300.6

292.0

311.5
313.3
2921

316.6

304.6

2594

258.9

282.1

248.9

JOGORN

JN8YAK

JO70DH

JN69JJ

JN99AJ

JO60JJ

JO70TQ

JN8I9XX

JN79NF

JN78DR

JO70FD

JNGIONX

JO80IB

JN79TI

JN89OI

JOGOVR

JO70BK

JN89XN
JN89QQ
JN8BAU

JO70PO

JO80UB

JO70BC

JO70DB

JNOOCT

JN88WX

920

660

245

1042

700

1063

1200

294

609

820

320

720

s

660

235

800

220

546
600
368

744

440

400

365

250

700

G4CDN

LZ2FO

F6DWG/P

G4CDN

PA2CHR

YU7ACO

IK1TWVQ

IZ1ESM/M

ON4KHG

FS5SE/P

IK1IWVQ

YT4B

IK5ZWU/6

PC5M

HBOCLN

YU7ACO

YU1LA

[Z1ESM/1
IK5ZWU/6
LZ2FO

IK5ZWU/6

IK5ZWU/6

YT4B

YT4B

IK6ZWU/6

DKOBN

856

799

828

869

877

869

922

879

813

755

821

809

788

772

736

842

792

851
774
753

810

822

778

768

817

735

6.3

7.0

8.4

5.6

5.6

94

8.7

8.6

6.2

8.6

3.6

12.9

1.6

6.5

9.0

12.8

9.5

3.2
3.0
9.3

12.9

5.7

244

104

94

13.9

800
w

1900
w

800
w

2500
w

1000
w

2200
w

250
w

1500
w

500
W

1000
W

1400
w

300
w

150
w

300
W

600
w

300
w

100
w

600
w

0w
300

120

600

100

200

100

100

19el OK1RI

104el Y

4x11 el. TRX +
3x4x5el. RX +
13el FOFT

75 ELE

4x11:4x9

2x18M2, 8x5,
4x10

12el DK7ZB

4x10 DK7ZB

2xFOFT
2xGW4CQT

2x10el DK7ZB

10el DK7ZB,
4el OK1KRC

10 el. DK7ZB
FOFT
FOFT
2 x GW4CQT

PAOMS

2 x12el
DL6WU

2x10el DK7ZB
2x 11el.LFA
2x10el. DK7ZB

12EL YAGI
4x12 FOFT
4x2mSwli

2x4 el Yagi

10el.DK7ZB

FOFT
16€l.YAGI



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL4A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK5Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1KIR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL3Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL7C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2I.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1KKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL7G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2KKW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL2J.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2KCN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL4N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2KPD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2KYD.htm

30. OK2KOL 30862 119 258.3 JN99BN 600 DKOBN 743 7.2 1?,3 2x6el.

31. OK1KCB 30336 104 290.7 JN79GB 544 ONA4TX 749 120 30W 2xFOFT
32. OK2KOE 24836 99 249.9 JN89SS 730 IK&5ZWU/6 788 11.2 50W 7el YAGI

33. OL7Q 20896 95 219.0 JN99DQ 290 DL2CC 625 15.8 3(3/(\)/ 7el.Quad
34. OK1KJV 7422 31 238.4 JO6GOUC 382 YU1EF 735 9.2 1?/(\)/ FOFT
35. OK5N 6805 34 199.1 JN69QS 347 HAGW 551 20.5 40W d4elY

Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
OKS5T 65053 222 292.0 JO70BK 220 YU1LA 792 55 100 W 2x 12el DL6WU
OK2KYJ 61597 196 313.3 JN89QQ 600 IK5zZzwWU/6 774 3.0 90W 2x 11el.LFA
OK1KKD 47653 183 259.4 JO70BC 400 YT4B 778 244 100 W 4x2m5wl
OK5K 38789 137 282.1 JN99CT 250 IK5ZWU/6 817 9.4 100 W 10el.DK7ZB
OK2KYD 35738 143 248.9 JN88WX 700 DKOBN 735 13.9 100 W F9FT 16el.YAGI
OK2KOL 30862 119 258.3 JN99BN 600 DKOBN 743 7.2 100 W 2x6el.
OK1KCB 30336 104 290.7 JN79GB 544 ON4TX 749 120 30W 2xF9FT
OK2KOE 24836 99 249.9 JN89SS 730 IK5ZWU/6 788 11.2 50W T7el YAGI
OK1KJV 7422 31 238.4 JO60UC 382 YU1EF 735 9.2 100 W F9FT

OKSN 6805 34 199.1 UJN69QS 347 HA6W 551 205 40W 4elY
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TOP10 QSOs for 144 MHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2 QRB
1. OL4K - IKIWVQ 922 km
2. OK2| - IZ1IESM/1 879 km
3. OK2C - PA2CHR 877 km
4. OK2EZ - IZ1ESM/1 874 km
5. OK1TN - IK1WVQ 874 km
6. OL7C - YU7ACO 869 km
7. OL3Y - GACDN 869 km
8. OL7C - YT4B 860 km
9. OL4A - GACDN 856 km
10. OK1KCR - F5SE/P 854 km

Checklogs used for 144 MHz:

7S7V 9A0C 9A1CMS 9A1CRS 9A1E 9A1TN 9ATW 9A2BW 9A2GA 9A2KK 9A2KO 9A2L 9A2LG
9A2SB 9A2U 9A2VX 9A2XW 9A2YF 9A3NC 9A3ST 9A3TU 9A4HP 9A4M 9A4QV 9A4V 9A4WW


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1KJV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK5N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK2KYD.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK1KJV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/a12013/ok/2_OK5N.htm

9A5AB 9A6C 9A7B 9A8D DC1NNN DC1SK DC2IP DD2ML DD7EQ DFODO DFOGEB DFOMTL
DFOMU DFORSA DFOWSB DFOYY DF1HE DF1PU DF2GB DF2IAX DF2JH DF3RL DF3TE DF3VM
DF41AO DF5TR DF6MU DF6RIDF7JC DF7JS DF8TM DF8XC DF9EA DG1BHA DG1VL DG2HN
DG3YEV DG6ISR DG6ME DG8NCO DH1DX DH1NFL DH1VY DH5YM DH8BQA DHB8IAB DHI9FAV
DJ1CW DJ1ZU DJ2DA DJ2GM DJ2IA DJ2NR DJ2QV DJ3JO DJ3XK DJ4KW DJISMW DJ60OL DJ6QK
DJ6QS DJ6XV DJ7HC DJ7JM DJ8BD DJOEY DJ9KH DJOMH DKOAN DKOBN DKOGHC DKOPU
DKOSM DKOSU DK1GS DK1KC/P DK1KW DK1LRS DK2BJ DK2CB DK2EA DK2GZ DK2MA DK2MN
DK2WU DK2YCT DK2ZF/P DK3AX DK3GI DK3HA DK3RA DK3YD DK4A DK4CU DK4EF DK5AI
DK5AJ DK5DQ DK5GU DK5JM DK5TX DK5WO DK6NJ DK8JG DK8RE DK8SG DK9BW DK9HE
DK9IP DK9TF DK9ZQ DLOAVH DLOBLA DLOC DLODA DLOFTL DLOGM DLOHTW DLOLA DLOLN
DLONF DLOSP DLOSTO DLOWSF DLOXM DLOZI DL1ALN DL1AYU DL1BUG DL1DBR DL1DQW
DL1DSW DL1EHG DL1EIP DL1EJD DL1FAA DL1GBQ DL1MDY/P DL1MFZ DL10J DL1RIO DL1RLB
DL1SBM DL1SUN DL1SUZ DLTUNK DL1YD DL2AKT DL2ALF DL2AWA DL2BJB DL2BUM DL2CC
DL2DRG DL2HBQ DL2JKE DL2JRM DL2ZMEP/P DL2NBY DL2NY DL20OM/P DL2RMC DL2ROM
DL2RSF DL2RWM DL2VL DL2VNN DL2YDS DL2ZA DL3AMI DL3AWI DL3AZI DL3BAT DL3DTH
DL3HXS DL3IAS DL3LA DL3MR DL3WW DL3YEE DL4AMM DL4AUK DL4EAX DL4EBW DL4HRM
DL4JU DL4AKUG DLAMFM/P DLAMHA DL4RDJ DLAUNY DL4VAIDL4YDR DL4YR DLSALW DL5AYI
DL5BCQ DLS5DBT DL5JS DL5MAE DL5MEL DL50AB DLSXL DL5YAS DLSYEE DLSYEM DL5YM
DL5YWM DL6CT DL6FBK DL6MHW DL6MVC DLE6NAA DL6NAL DL6NBB DL6NDW DL6RAI
DL6RBH DL6UAE DL6UAM DL6UEF DL6UHA DL6UNF DL7ANR DL7DZ DL7ET DL7KMA DL7LTM
DL7ULM/P DL7VAF DL7VEE DL7YS DL8DWW DL8GP DL8HCO DL8LR DL8MBS DL8NCG
DL8OAY DLS8UAT DL8UCC DL8UIL DL8UPB DL8WIG/P DL8ZAJ DL9CXG DL9ECA DLO9GDC
DL9GK DLO9MKA DLONDA DMOB/P DMOG DM1PIO DM2NL DM2RN DM3D DM3PKK DM3W DM3ZF
DM4NF DM4TI DM5C DMSWF DMO9KT DO3MXK DO6PS DO7ML DO9PL DP4M DP5P DQ7A DR1T
DR2B DR5T DR9P FODKT F1EZG F2NY F4DBD F4FFS FAFVO FAGCU F5IF F5JFU F5JJA FS5KBJ/P
FSLBG FSLEN FS5LGF FSMFI FSMGD FS5NBX FSNEV F50GJ/P FS5PZR FSSE/P F5VKV F6ACU
F6BHI/P F6BUL F6CSQ/P F6DCD F6DWG/P F6DYX F6ETI/P F6HJO/P F6HPP/P F6HTJ F6HYE
F8AAB F8DHA F8FFI/P F8GGD F8IQS FSBUFT HA500 HASUA HA6W HA7MB HA8V HG7F OK1IA
OMOAST OMOTT OM1QQ OM1RV OM2DT OM2RL OM3CPF OM3EE OM3FW OM3ID OM3KDX
OM3KEG OM3KII OM3PV OM3RI OM3RLA OM3RM OM3RMY OM3RRC OM3TGE OM3TZZ OM3W
OoM3wC OM3WDF OM3WFC OM3YFT OM3YT OM4C OM4DW OM5AW OM5CM OM5GU OM5KV
OM5LD OM5UM OM6A OM6JO OM6TX OM6W OM7AC OM7CM OM8BA OMBAND OMBAT ON4KHG
ON4PS ON7RY/P S50C S50J S50K S51VC S51WC S51WX S5120 S52IT S53CC S53FO0 S53V
S53XX S54K S540 S57AW S57C S57LM S57M S57NAW S570 S57Q S58RU S59ABC S59ABL
S59DR S59GS S59P SN2DX SO1RON SP1JNY SP2FAV SP2QBQ SP2WPY SP3QDM SP4MPB
SP5QAT SP6A SP6FXF SP6MQO SP6MRM SP6TRX SP7VVB SP9CCA SPI9GFY SPOPZD SP9XCJ
SP9ZHR SQ6ISM TMOW TM9A UR3EE UR3VIO UR4HD URSLX UR7IM USOGB US3VN US4ICG
USSEIIUS8ZAL UT1EA UT1IC UT3LL UT5DL UT5DV UTS5ST UT5U UT8LE UV2L UW3E UW8SM
UX7IT UY7LO UYOVY UZ3IYTIWP YT4B YT7P YT7WE YU1AHW YU1BN YU1EF YU1EM YU1EO
YU1ES YU1LA YU1IMI YU1RA YU2KU YU7ACO YU7W



